

rITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 998 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

ASMA BADAR KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ZAHEERUDDIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abir, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of
further proceedings in F.C.O.P. No.271 of 2009, (Syed
Zaheeruddin Vs. Asma Badar Khan), pending before the
Family Court, City Civil Court at Secundarabad, A.P.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

rITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 998 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

ASMA BADAR KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ZAHEERUDDIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abir, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of
further proceedings in F.C.O.P. No.271 of 2009, (Syed
Zaheeruddin Vs. Asma Badar Khan), pending before the
Family Court, City Civil Court at Secunderabad, A.P.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master